Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
FEATURES Small size - High voltage – High Capacitance
APPLICATIONS  Motor Run
Operating Temperature Range -25°C to +85°C
Capacitance Tolerance +10% at 1 kHz, 25°C
AC Voltage
70°C 250 275 300 350 370 400 450
85°C 200 220 250 280 320 320 360
Maximum Over voltage 110% of rated VAC
Dissipation Factor (MAX)
Tan δ
at 1 kHz and 25°C
1.0%
Insulation Resistance
Terminal to Terminal Terminal to Case
1000 MΩxuF
After 1 minute of 100VDC
applied between the terminals at
25°C
2000 MΩxuF
After 1 minute of 100VDC applied
between the terminals at 25°C
Self Inductance <1 nano-Henry per mm of lead spacing and lead length
Long Term Stability Capacitance variation <1% MAX after 2 years
Dielectric Strength
Terminal to Terminal Terminal to Case
175% of VAC applied for 60
Seconds and 25°C
200% of VAC+1000VAC or
2KVAC at 50/60 Hz applied
between the terminals and case for
60 Seconds and 25°C, whichever
is greater
Agency certifications
UL – E144575
C22.2 No. 190-M1985
Terminations
Mounting lead Options
Case Code B8
Case Code B5 and B5B
Case Code A3
QPC Radial leaded box
Capacitance
(µF) VAC IC PART NUMBER Dims LxHxT (mm) Case
Code
0.4 450 404QPC450KA3# 46x24x13 A3
0.5 400 504QPC400KA3# 46x24x13 A3
0.6 350 604QPC350KA3# 46x24x13 A3
0.8 300 804QPC300KA3# 46x24x22 A3
0.9 275 904QPC275KA3# 46x24x13 A3
1 250 105QPC250KA3# 46x24x13 A3
1 400 105QPC400KB5# 52x26x18 B5
1 400 105QPC400KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
1 450 105QPC450KA3# 46x24x13 A3
1 450 105QPC450KB5# 52x26x18 B5
1 450 105QPC450KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
1.2 250 125QPC250KA3# 46x24x13 A3
1.2 400 125QPC400KA3# 46x24x13 A3
1.5 250 155QPC250KA3# 46x24x13 A3
1.5 400 155QPC400KB5# 52x26x18 B5
1.5 400 155QPC400KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
1.8 350 185QPC350KA3# 46x24x13 A3
1.8 350 185QPC350KB5# 52x26x18 B5
1.8 350 185QPC350KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
2 250 205QPC250KA3# 46x24x13 A3
2 400 205QPC400KB5# 52x26x18 B5
2 400 205QPC400KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
2 450 205QPC450KB5# 52x26x18 B5
2 450 205QPC450KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
2.5 250 255QPC250KA3# 46x24x13 A3
2.5 300 255QPC300KA3# 46x24x22 A3
2.5 300 255QPC300KB5# 52x26x18 B5
2.5 300 255QPC300KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
2.5 350 255QPC350KB5# 52x26x18 B5
2.5 350 255QPC350KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
2.5 400 255QPC400KB5# 52x26x18 B5
2.5 400 255QPC400KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
2.7 400 275QPC400KB5# 52x26x18 B5
2.7 400 275QPC400KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
3 250 305QPC250KA3# 46x24x13 A3
3 275 305QPC275KA3# 46x24x13 A3
Capacitance
(µF) VAC IC PART NUMBER Dims LxHxT (mm) Case
Code
3 400 305QPC400KB8# 53x30x22 B8
3.3 450 335QPC450KB8# 53x30x22 B8
3.5 250 355QPC250KA3# 46x24x13 A3
3.5 350 355QPC350KB8# 53x30x22 B8
4 250 405QPC250KA3# 46x24x13 A3
4 250 405QPC250KB5# 52x26x18 B5
4 250 405QPC250KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
4 300 405QPC300KB8# 53x30x22 B8
4 370 405QPC370KB8# 53x30x22 B8
4 400 405QPC400KB8# 53x30x22 B8
4.5 250 455QPC250KB5# 52x26x18 B5
4.5 250 455QPC250KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
4.5 300 455QPC300KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
4.5 300 455QPC300KB5# 52x26x18 B5
5 250 505QPC250KA3# 46x24x13 A3
5 250 505QPC250KB5# 52x26x18 B5
5 250 505QPC250KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
5 250 505QPC250KB8# 53x30x22 B8
5 275 505QPC275KB8# 53x30x22 B8
5 370 505QPC370KB8# 53x30x22 B8
5.5 275 555QPC275KA3# 52x27x18 A3
5.5 350 555QPC350KA3# 53x30x22 A3
6 250 605QPC250KB5# 52x26x18 B5
6 250 605QPC250KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
6 250 605QPC250KB8# 53x30x22 B8
6 370 605QPC370KB8# 53x30x22 B8
7 250 705QPC250KB5# 52x26x18 B5
7 250 705QPC250KB5B# 52x26x24 B5B
7 250 705QPC250KB8# 53x30x22 B8
7 300 705QPC300KB8# 53x30x22 B8
7 300 705QPC300KB8# 53x30x22 B8
8 250 805QPC250KB8# 53x30x22 B8
8 275 805QPC275KB8# 53x30x22 B8
9 250 905QPC250KB8# 53x30x22 B8
10 250 106QPC250KB8# 53x30x22 B8